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2020 SESSION

HOUSE SUBSTITUTE

20106622D
HOUSE BILL NO. 1247
AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE
(Proposed by the House Committee on Appropriations
on January 27, 2020)
(Patron Prior to Substitute—Delegate Torian)

A BILL to create a six-year capital outlay plan for projects to be funded entirely or partially from
general fund-supported resources and to repeal Chapters 715 and 722 of the Acts of Assembly of
2017.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Virginia:

1. 8 1. That the following capital outlay projects and descriptive information shall constitute the

Commonwealth's capital outlay plan, pursuant to § 2.2-1518 of the Code of Virginia, for the capital

projects supported entirely or partially from the general fund for the six-year period beginning July 1,

2020. These projects do not include projects that were previously funded and authorized to proceed to

construction.

Agency Code/Agency Priority Project Name Cost Category
156—Department of Sate 1 Upgrade Satewide Agencies Radio $10,000,001 to
Police System (STARS) Network $25,000,000
2 Replace Training Academy at $25,000,001 to
Department Headquarters $50,000,000
3 Construct Division 6 Headquarters $0 to $10,000,000
4 Construct Area 5 Officein $0 to $10,000,000
Fredericksburg
5 Construct Area 11 Officein Manassas ~ $0 to $10,000,000
194—Department of General 1 Renovate the Supreme Court Building  Above $100,000,000
Services
2 Develop Sate-Owned Property at Above $100,000,000
Seventh Street and Main Street in
Richmond
3 Improvements to Pocahontas Building ~ $10,000,001 to
for Relocated Tenants $25,000,000
199— Department of 1 Renovate Cabins $10,000,001 to
Conservation and Recreation $25,000,000
2 Construct Revenue Generating $10,000,001 to
Facilities $25,000,000
3 Construct New Cabins $10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
4 Sate Parks Infrastructure $10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
203—Wilson Workforce and 1 Renovate Watson Theater and $10,000,001 to
Rehabilitation Center Activities Building, Phase 3 $25,000,000
204—The College of William 1 Construct Integrated Science Center, $50,000,001 to
and Mary in Virginia Phase IV $75,000,000
208—Virginia Polytechnic 1 Construct Undergraduate Lab $75,000,001 to
Institute and Sate University Building $100,000,000
2 Replace Randolph Hall Above $100,000,000
211—Virginia Military 1 Construct Center for Leadership and $50,000,001 to
Institute Ethics, Phase 2 $75,000,000
2 Renovate and Expand Engineering $50,000,001 to
and Laboratory Facilities $75,000,000
214— ongwood University 1 Replace Wygal Hall $50,000,001 to
$75,000,000
215—University of Mary 1 Construct Fine and Performing Arts $50,000,001 to
Washington Center $75,000,000
216—James Madison 1 Renovate and Expand Carrier Library ~ $75,000,001 to
University $100,000,000
218—Virginia School for the 1 Renovate Main Hall and Repair $25,000,001 to
Deaf and the Blind Chapel $50,000,000
221—0Ild Dominion 1 Construct New Biology Building Above $100,000,000
University
229 - Virginia Cooperative 1 Improve Agriculture and Research $10,000,0001 to
Extension and Agricultural Extension Centers $25,000,000
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63  234—Cooperative Extension
64  and Agricultural Research
65  Services

66  236—Virginia

67  Commonwealth University

69
70 239—Frontier Culture
71 Museum

72  242—Christopher Newport
73 University

74  247—George Mason

75  University

81  260—Virginia Community
82  College System

88  268—Virginia Institute of
89  Marine Science

90  301—Department of

91  Agriculture and Consumer
92  Services

93  417—Gunston Hall

95  720—Department of
96  Behavioral Healthand
97  Developmental Services

100  799—Department of
101 Corrections

104  942—Virginia Museum of
105  Natural History
106  949—Central Capital

1

1

20f 2

Renovate Summer seat for Urban
Agriculture Center

Construct Arts and Innovation
Academic Building

Construct Interdisciplinary Classroom
and Laboratory Building

Construct Crossing Gallery

Construct Integrated Science Center,
Phaselll

Construct Academic VIII - STEM
Prince William Campus

Renovate Space to Accommodate
Virtual Online Campus

Construct and Renovate Advanced
Computational Infrastructure and
Hybrid Learning Labs

Renovate Learning Resource Center,
Virginia Highlands

Renovate Paul D. Camp Franklin
Campus

Construct Advanced Career Technical
Education (CTE) and Workforce
Center in Norfolk

Construct New Fisheries Science
Building

Expand Warrenton and Lynchburg
Regional Laboratory

Construct Archaeology and
Maintenance Facilities
Renovate Food Services Satewide

Renovate Eastern State Hospital,
Phase IV
Replace Powhatan Infirmary

Expand Deerfield Correctional Center
Construct Satellite Facility in

Waynesboro
Wor kfor ce Devel opment Projects

$0 to $10,000,000

Above $100,000,000
Above $100,000,000

$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$50,000,001 to
$75,000,000

Above $100,000,000

$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000

$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000

Above $100,000,000

$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000

$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000

108 2. That Chapters 715 and 722 of the Acts of Assembly of 2017 are repealed.



