## **2020 SESSION**

	20106622D						
1			HOUSE BILL NO. 1247				
2	A	MENDME	NT IN THE NATURE OF A SUB	STITUTE			
3	(	Proposed b	y the House Committee on Approp	oriations			
4			on January 27, 2020)				
5		(Patron	Prior to Substitute-Delegate Tor	ian)			
6	A BILL to create a six-ye			funded entirely or partially from			
7	general fund-supported	resources	and to repeal Chapters 715 and	d 722 of the Acts of Assembly of			
8	2017.		1 1	0 0 0 0			
9	Be it enacted by the G	eneral Ass	sembly of Virginia:				
10				information shall constitute the			
11				Code of Virginia, for the capital			
12		ojects supported entirely or partially from the general fund for the six-year period beginning July 1,					
13		020. These projects do not include projects that were previously funded and authorized to proceed to					
14	construction.	-		-			
15	Agency Code/Agency	Priority	Project Name	Cost Category			
16	156—Department of State	1	Upgrade Statewide Agencies Radio	\$10,000,001 to			
17	Police		System (STARS) Network	\$25,000,000			
18		2	Replace Training Academy at	\$25,000,001 to			
19		2	Department Headquarters	\$50,000,000			
20		3	Construct Division 6 Headquarters	\$0 to \$10,000,000			
21 22		4	Construct Area 5 Office in	\$0 to \$10,000,000			
$\frac{22}{23}$		5	Fredericksburg Construct Area 11 Office in Manassas	\$0 to \$10,000,000			
$\overline{24}$	194—Department of General	1	Renovate the Supreme Court Building	Above \$100,000,000			
25	Services	1	Renovale the supreme court Dunanty	110070 \$100,000,000			
25 26		2	Develop State-Owned Property at	Above \$100,000,000			
27			Seventh Street and Main Street in				
28			Richmond				
27 28 29 30		3	Improvements to Pocahontas Building	\$10,000,001 to			
<b>30</b>			for Relocated Tenants	\$25,000,000			
31 32	199— Department of Conservation and Recreation	1	Renovate Cabins	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000			
$\frac{32}{33}$	Conservation and Recreation	2	Construct Revenue Generating	\$25,000,000 \$10,000,001 to			
34		2	Facilities	\$25,000,000			
34 35		3	Construct New Cabins	\$10,000,001 to			
36				\$25,000,000			
37		4	State Parks Infrastructure	\$10,000,001 to			
38				\$25,000,000			
39	203—Wilson Workforce and	1	Renovate Watson Theater and	\$10,000,001 to			
40	Rehabilitation Center		Activities Building, Phase 3	\$25,000,000			
41 42	204—The College of William	1	Construct Integrated Science Center,	\$50,000,001 to			
<b>4</b> 2 <b>4</b> 3	and Mary in Virginia 208—Virginia Polytechnic	1	Phase IV Construct Undergraduate Lab	\$75,000,000 \$75,000,001 to			
<b>4</b> 3 <b>4</b> 4	Institute and State University	1	Construct Undergraduate Lab Building	\$75,000,00110 \$100,000,000			
45	institute and state Oniversity	2	Replace Randolph Hall	Above \$100,000,000			
46	211—Virginia Military	1	Construct Center for Leadership and	\$50,000,001 to			
47	Institute		Ethics, Phase 2	\$75,000,000			
<b>48</b>		2	Renovate and Expand Engineering	\$50,000,001 to			
<b>49</b>			and Laboratory Facilities	\$75,000,000			
50	214—Longwood University	1	Replace Wygal Hall	\$50,000,001 to			
51		1		\$75,000,000			
52 53 54 55 56	215—University of Mary Washington	1	Construct Fine and Performing Arts Center	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000			
54	Washington 216—James Madison	1	<i>Center</i> <i>Renovate and Expand Carrier Library</i>	\$75,000,000 \$75,000,001 to			
55	University	1	πεπονώτε απά Ελραπά Carrier Ειθράγγ	\$100,000,000			
56	218—Virginia School for the	1	Renovate Main Hall and Repair	\$25,000,001 to			
57	Deaf and the Blind		Chapel	\$50,000,000			
58	221—Old Dominion	1	Construct New Biology Building	Above \$100,000,000			
59	University						
60	229 - Virginia Cooperative	1	Improve Agriculture and Research	\$10,000,0001 to			
61 62	Extension and Agricultural Experiment Station		Extension Centers	\$25,000,000			

2/17/20 14:49

HB1247H1

## HB1247H1

## 2 of 2

234—Cooperative Extension and Agricultural Research Services	1	Renovate Summerseat for Urban Agriculture Center	\$0 to \$10,000,000
236—Virginia Commonwealth University	1	Construct Arts and Innovation Academic Building	Above \$100,000,000
	2	Construct Interdisciplinary Classroom and Laboratory Building	Above \$100,000,000
239—Frontier Culture Museum	1	Construct Crossing Gallery	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
242—Christopher Newport University	1	Construct Integrated Science Center, Phase III	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000
247—George Mason University	1	Construct Academic VIII - STEM Prince William Campus	Above \$100,000,00
	2	<i>Renovate Space to Accommodate</i> <i>Virtual Online Campus</i>	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	3	Construct and Renovate Advanced Computational Infrastructure and Hybrid Learning Labs	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
260—Virginia Community College System	1	Renovate Learning Resource Center, Virginia Highlands	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
0.2	2	Renovate Paul D. Camp Franklin Campus	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	3	Construct Advanced Career Technical Education (CTE) and Workforce Center in Norfolk	Above \$100,000,00
268—Virginia Institute of Marine Science	1	Construct New Fisheries Science Building	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
301—Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services	1	Expand Warrenton and Lynchburg Regional Laboratory	\$0 to \$10,000,000
417—Gunston Hall	1	Construct Archaeology and Maintenance Facilities	\$0 to \$10,000,000
720—Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services	1	Renovate Food Services Statewide	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
r · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2	Renovate Eastern State Hospital, Phase IV	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
799—Department of Corrections	1	Replace Powhatan Infirmary	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	2	Expand Deerfield Correctional Center	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
942—Virginia Museum of Natural History	1	Construct Satellite Facility in Waynesboro	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
949—Central Capital	1	waynesboro Workforce Development Projects	\$25,000,000 \$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000

108 2. That Chapters 715 and 722 of the Acts of Assembly of 2017 are repealed.